PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nirupama Karunaratne	01/16/2009
Carl Cave	01/20/2009
Scott Johnson	01/19/2009
Russel Woodhouse	01/19/2009
Chika Sekine	01/22/2009
Darin Long	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applicat	ion Number:	12395331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500859359

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP Correspondent Name:

6300 Riverside Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAS2349-005

PATENT

REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric M. Gayan, Reg. No. 46,103 Total Attachments: 4 source=SignedAssignment_GAS2349-005#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment_GAS2349-005#page2.tif

source=SignedAssignment_GAS2349-005#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment_GAS2349-005#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nirupama KARUNARATNE, Carl CAVE, Scott JOHNSON, Russel WOODHOUSE, Chika SEKINE, and Darin LONG, (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 128 King Street South, Alliston, ON L9R 1B2 CANADA; c/o Honda of Canada Mfg. 4700 Tottenham Road, Alliston, ON L9R 1A2 CANADA; c/o Honda of Canada Mfg. 4700 Tottenham Road, Alliston, ON L9R 1A2 CANADA; c/o Honda of Canada Mfg. 4700 Tottenham Road, Alliston, ON L9R 1A2 CANADA; c/o Honda of Canada Mfg. 4700 Tottenham Road, Alliston, ON L9R 1A2 CANADA; and 8 Redfern Street, Orangeville, ON L9W 5C8 CANADA; made an Invention entitled CIRCULATING PAINT SYSTEMS; the specification of which is filed in the Canadian Patent Office on even date herewith (hereinafter referred to as the Canadian Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Canadian Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the Canadian Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications including reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries;

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the ASSIGNEE to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR(S), and the ASSIGNEE and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

1

HON-CP-CDA Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0065

SIGNED at HCM, this 16 day of January, 2009.
Niripama KARUNARATNE
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Ocusias Coeßel, whose full post office address is
20 PREVINCT, ALLISTON, ON, CANADA LAR INB
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nirupama KARUNARATNE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at, this 16 day of, 2008. Little Jobel, Signature of Withess
SIGNED at HCM, this 20day of JAN, 2008, 2009 Carl CAVE
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is
ib COLLYMBUS LANE EVERETT ON
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Carl CAVE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the care.

SIGNED at HCM, this 20 day of January, 2008.9

Signature of Witness

HON-CP-CDA Assignment.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0066

SIGNED at, this fi day of Av, 2008.9
Scott
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, GEORGE DRUMMOND, whose full post office address is
29 SHELSWELL BLUD RRI ORO STATION
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Scott JOHNSON, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at 1/cm, this 19 day of IAN, 2008.9
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at HCM, this 19day of Jan, 2008.9 Russel WOODHOUSE
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, STEVE HOWARL, whose full post office address is
41 KING ST.
MOUNT ALBERT ON LOG IMO
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Russel WOODHOUSE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at HCM, this 19 day of JAN, 2008. 9
Signature of Witness

3

HON-CP-CDA Assignment.doc

PATENT

SIGNED at Accessor, this 22day of Jan, , 2008.
Chika SEKINE
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Julie Eusworth, whose full post office address is
37 KEVIN COR, THORNOW, ONT ZOLDNÓ
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chika SEKINE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at AUSTON, this ZZday of JAN, 2008.
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at HCM, this 16 day of Jan, 2008.7
Darin LONG
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, DOUGLAS GOEBEL, whose full post office address is
20 PREVINCT, ALLISTON, ON CANADA LAR INS
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Darin LONG, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Ham, this 16 day of January, 2008.
Signature of Witness

HON-CP-CDA Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022681 FRAME: 0068

4